



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 351/2025**

SH. PARMANAND @ PARMANAND AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shailender Dahiya, Adv. M. 931227528

versus

SH. GHANSHYAM AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Vidhi Kumar, Ms. Tejaswini Verma, Mr. Abhay Singh, Advs. for D-1 and D-2.
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, PC for D-3/DDA Mr. Aakash Mohor, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **03.02.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that yesterday only they have received Joint Document Schedule from the plaintiff and they need some time to go through the same.

Heard.

Let previous order be complied with.

Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 19.05.2026.

The parties/counsels are directed to appear physically with original documents on the next date of hearing.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/SM