



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 351/2025**

SH. PARMANAND @ PARMANAND AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shailender Dahiya, Adv. with
plaintiff in person M. 9312275287.

versus

SH. GHANSHYAM AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ashish Bhardwaj, Ms. Disha Sharma,
Advs. for D-1 and 2 with D-1 in person
M. 9810693008.
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv. for
D-3/DDA

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

19.05.2026

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Matter be fixed for purpose fixed on 25.09.2026.

**SPA TO SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 19, 2026/SM